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Disclaimer

 This Presentation may contain written and oral “forward-looking statements”, which includes all statements that do not relate
solely to historical or current facts and which are therefore inherently uncertain. All forward-looking statements rely on a
number of assumptions, expectations, projections and provisional data concerning future events and are subject to a number
of uncertainties and other factors, many of which are outside the control of FinecoBank S.p.A. (the “Company”). There are a
variety of factors that may cause actual results and performance to be materially different from the explicit or implicit contents
of any forward-looking statements and thus, such forward-looking statements are not a reliable indicator of future
performance. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as
a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required by applicable law. The information and
opinions contained in this Presentation are provided as at the date hereof and are subject to change without notice. Neither
this Presentation nor any part of it nor the fact of its distribution may form the basis of, or be relied on or in connection with,
any contract or investment decision

 The information, statements and opinions contained in this Presentation are for information purposes only and do not
constitute a public offer under any applicable legislation or an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe
for securities or financial instruments or any advice or recommendation with respect to such securities or other financial
instruments. None of the securities referred to herein have been, or will be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933,
as amended, or the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States or in Australia, Canada or Japan or
any other jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be unlawful (the “Other Countries”), and there will be no public
offer of any such securities in the United States. This Presentation does not constitute or form a part of any offer or
solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States or the Other Countries

 Pursuant the consolidated law on financial intermediation of 24 February 1998 (article 154-bis, paragraph 2) Lorena Pelliciari,
in her capacity as manager responsible for the preparation of the Company’s financial reports declares that the accounting
information contained in this Presentation reflects the FinecoBank’s documented results, financial accounts and accounting
records

 Neither the Company nor any of its or their respective representatives, directors or employees accept any liability whatsoever
in connection with this Presentation or any of its contents or in relation to any loss arising from its use or from any reliance
placed upon it
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Executive Summary

 2Q14 Net profit at 37mln (+26% y/y); 40mln (+37.1% y/y, +7.4% q/q) excluding IPO-related costs

 1H14 Net profit at 74mln (+31% y/y); 77mln (+37.6% y/y) excluding IPO-related costs. Adjusted RoE

at 38%

 Strong and sustainable improvement compared to 2Q13:

 Revenues up 19% thanks to a growing and loyal client base, new investment policy already reflected in

1Q revenues and positive results in Fees and Commissions

 Costs: non recurring IPO-related costs at -5.2mln in the first half (-0.6mln 1Q and -4.6mln 2Q). Net of

these non recurring items, C/I at 44% in 2Q14, -7p.p. y/y confirming our high operating excellence

 Positive business trends:

 TFA reached 47.2bn as of June (+15.2% vs June 2013, +8.2% vs December 2013)

 Net sales in the first six months of 2.0bn, the best result to date of Fineco

 Around 931,000 clients as of June, 54,000 new clients in 1H14 (+17% versus 1H13)

 A network of 2,500 Personal Financial Advisors characterized by a strong organic growth attitude, 77

new PFA recruited in 1H14

 Simple, highly liquid and low risk balance sheet coupled with a strong capital base: CET1 ratio at

19.5% on a transitional basis
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Revenues, mln

74

373718

40
3

1Q14

37
0

4Q13

24

6

3Q13

23

2Q13

29

1Q13

27

+37.6%

+7.4%

+37.1%

1H14

77
3.5

1H13

56

2Q14

Results
Solid Net Profit growth with high quality earnings and strong operating excellence

Operating Costs, mln

Net Profit, mln

91

3Q13

86

2Q13

+16.1%

1Q13

99

-0.3%

+19.0%

1H14

224

1H13

193

2Q14

112

1Q14

112

4Q13

93
-2

94

100

5050

+4.0%

-1.0%

+1.0%

1H14

105
5

1H13

99

2Q14

54
5

1Q14

51
1

4Q13

46

3Q13

44

2Q13

48

1Q13

51

P&L and financial ratios adjusted for non-recurring items
(1) 4Q13: 18.2mln net (13.9mln additional IRES, the balance related to exceptional contribution to the Deposit Guarantee
Fund); 1Q14 0.4mln net and 2Q14 3.2mln net, both IPO-related costs
(2) 4Q13: 2.0 mln exceptional contribution to the Deposit Guarantee Fund booked in Other Income/Expenses
(3) Operating costs adjusted for the IPO-related costs in 1Q14 (0.6 mln) and 2Q14 (4.6 mln)
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non recurring items(1)

non recurring items(2)

non recurring items(3)

RoE

Cost/
Income

Tax Rate

33% 35% 28% 26% 37% 39% 34% 38%

52% 51% 50% 50% 45% 44% 51% 45%

39% 39% 39% 36% 36% 35% 39% 36%



Fees and Commissions, mln

Revenues by P&L Items
Sound revenue growth mainly driven by Net Interest and Fees and Commission

Other Revenues(1), mln

4Q13

45.4

3Q13

39.6

2Q13

40.6

1Q13

41.2

1H13

81.8

2Q14

49.3

1Q14

47.7

+18.6%

+3.3%

+21.3%

1H14

97.0

-2.1

-2.0

0.6

1H14

-1.6

1H13

-0.4

2Q14

-0.8

1Q14

-0.8

4Q13

-4.0

3Q13

-0.6

2Q13

-0.9

1Q13

Net interest, mln

Trading income, mln

48.4

95.9

2Q14

57.6

1Q14

58.3

4Q13

43.1

3Q13

41.3

2Q13

47.5

1Q13

+20.9%

-1.2%

+21.2%

1H14

115.9

1H13

15.8
-15.1%

1H14

12.9

1H13

-18.5%

-17.9%

3Q13

6.1

2Q13

6.8

1Q13

9.0

2Q14

5.8

1Q14

7.1

4Q13

6.4
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(1) 4Q13 Revenues adjusted for 2.0 mln exceptional contribution to the Deposit Guarantee Fund

non recurring items



Net interest
High quality of our banking platform continues to draw transactional liquidity.
Upside coming from the investment policy already reflected in the first quarter

Investment policy(1)

-8.7%
1,815

-10.7%

2Q14

1,383

1Q14

1,516

4Q13

1,486

3Q13

1,373

2Q13

1,548

1Q13

Sight Deposits (mln) and net margins (bps)

+3.4%

9,634

+16.5%

2Q14

11,319

1Q14

10,950

4Q13

10,527

3Q13

10,208

2Q13

9,717

1Q13
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143 142 133 139 192 184 270 268 116 60 59 59

1Half 14

13.1

1Q14

12.9

2013

12.3

1Half 13

12.2

Total Deposits (incl. Term)1.78% 1.66% 2.00% 1.96%Gross margins

Cost of deposits

(1) After Dec13 new model redefined stickier deposits ("core"). Since Apr14 core liquidity invested in UC bonds / non core mainly
in Italian Government Bonds
Volumes, margins and 1M Euribor: average of the period

-0.72% -0.61% -0.46% -0.45%

1M Euribor 0.22%0.23%0.13%0.12%

Securities lending (mln) and net margins (bps)



Other Administrative Expenses(1), mln

Costs
Cost discipline and operating excellence providing for increasing efficiency.
C/I down at 44% in 2Q14 net of IPO-related costs

FTE, #

27.325.730.4
34.1

64.2

31.732.6

5.2

1H13

64.6

-0.5%

-2.8%

+4.0%

1H14

69.4

2Q14

36.3
4.6

1Q14

33.2
0.6

4Q133Q132Q131Q13

944
917

944935934921917905

2Q141Q144Q133Q132Q131Q13

+27+9

1H141H13

Staff Expenses, mln

Depreciation & Amortization, mln

+2.7%

+1.9%

+2.6%

1H14

31.8

1H13

31.0

2Q14

16.1

1Q14

15.8

4Q13

16.5

3Q13

15.9

2Q13

15.7

1Q13

15.3

2Q14

3.9

1H13

3.5

+12.9%

+6.9%

+14.5%

1H143Q13

2.0

2Q13

2.7
1.91.9

1Q13

1.7

4Q13

1.8

1Q14

non recurring items

8

(1) Other administrative expenses adjusted for the IPO-related costs in 1Q14 (0.6 mln) and 2Q14 (4.6 mln)



Capital Ratios
Strong capital position with CET1 transitional at 19.5%

RWA, mln

CET1 Capital, mln

549 544 544 609

811 702

902 821 725 805

993

June 13

2,615

1,235

15

Mar. 13

2,698

1,197

51

-11.7%

-33.6%

June 14

1,738

42

17

Mar. 14

1,968

17

1,140

Dec. 13

2,581

1,135

31

Sept. 13

2,517

1,232
339316316

255255251

+32.7%
+7.1%

June 14Mar. 14Dec. 13Sept. 13June 13Mar. 13

CET1 Ratio, %

9.31%

Dec. 13

12.25%

+3.4
+9.7

June 14

19.50%

Mar. 14

16.07%

9.76%

Mar. 13 Sept. 13

10.14%

June 13

Floor

Operational

Market

Credit

In 2013 the Capital, RWA, and ratios are calculated according to Basel 2 rules. In 2014 ratios are reported according
to Basel 3 phase in rules
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TFA
Strong TFA growth with healthy net sales expansion

Net sales

2.335.0

Market
effect

-3.035.2

TFA
2011

2.8

Net salesTFA
2010

2.043.6

TFA
1H14

Market
effect

Market
effect

TFA
2013

Net sales

47.2

1.6

1.3

Net sales

2.5

TFA
2012

39.8

Market
effect

2.5

Guided products as % of total AuM

2% 11% 23% 28% 30%

Net Sales

Market Effect

TFA evolution (Dec.10-June14), bn

+9.6 bn

+2.4 bn

Cumulated performance, bn
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TFA
Rebalancing towards higher value products

Breakdown of TFA net sales, bn Breakdown of total TFA, %

30% 30% 29% 29%

30% 27% 26% 25%

40% 42% 45% 46%

Dec. 13Dec. 12 June 14Dec. 11

AuCAuM Direct deposits

June 14

2.0

1.2

-0.6

1.4

June 13

1.5

0.2
-0.2

1.5

Dec. 13

2.5

0.4

-0.3

2.4

Dec. 12

2.3

1.4

-0.7

1.6

Dec. 11

2.8

0.8

2.2

-0.1

Direct depositsAuCAuM

11

30%28%23%

Guided products as % of total AuM

11%



Personal Financial Advisers (PFA) network – TFA Net sales
PFA network confirmed its strength showing a sustainable growth of net sales.
Positive trend of new recruitment confirmed as well

PFA Network - TFA net sales, mln

-630 -496

659
1,015

429

915

1,601
2,391

1,517

1,355

-246-271

273

1,572

+14.9%

+19.5%

1H14

1,773

1H13

1,543

2013

2,549

2012

1,985

2011

2,133

-98

DepositsAuCAuM

Net sales, mln - Organic/New Recruit of the year

618
389

1,878
1,729

1,932

1,319

1,384

225256256

1H14

1,773

1H13

1,543

2013

2,549

2012

1,985

2011

2,133

12

2,5002,3942,4382,3172,305

PFA Network - headcount

Net Sales (New Recruit)

Net Sales (Organic)

77681308871

PFA Network – new recruit
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Banking, mln

Revenues by Product Area
Well diversified profitability thanks to our integrated business model

+51.9%

+1.3%

+52.4%

1H14

107.0

1H13

70.4

2Q14

53.8

1Q14

53.2

4Q13

39.6

3Q13

36.9

2Q13

35.3

1Q13

35.1

Investing, mlnBrokerage, mln

+14.8%

+11.8%

+19.4%

26.2

4Q13

27.6

3Q13

29.3

2Q14

25.0

2Q13

24.5

1Q13

23.8

48.3

1H13

55.5

1H141Q14

-18.2%

-17.9%

1H14

-10.7% 59.8

1H13

73.1

2Q14

28.2

1Q14

31.6

4Q13

27.0

3Q13

24.5

2Q13

34.4

1Q13

38.7

14

48%

25%27%

1H14 weight on total revenues for each product area

Managerial Data. Revenues not attributable to single Areas not included. 1Q Banking recasted due to managerial adjustments



Banking
Extremely strong performance y/y driven by good deposits growth, new investment
policy and solid clients acquisition

Revenues, mln Direct deposits eop (mln)

931

874

931
917

898
884

874
862

+6.5%+1.5%

1H141H132Q141Q144Q133Q132Q131Q13

Clients and new clients, thousands #

+11.8%+3.6%

1H14

13,731

1H13

12,286

2Q14

13,731

1Q14

13,251

4Q13

12,518

3Q13

12,482

2Q13

12,286

1Q13

12,325

15

+51.9%

+1.3%
+52.4%

52.1

1Q14

53.2

52.1

4Q13

39.6

37.8

3Q13

36.9

35.6

2Q13

68.9

34.3

1Q13

35.1

34.6

2Q14

70.4

1H13

104.2

107.0

1H14

53.8

35.3

Other

Net trading

Net fees

Net interest

25 21 18 25 30 24 46 54

Managerial Data



Brokerage
Core Revenues up y/y excluding NI (mainly security lending). Low volatility in the
market in 2Q14. Fineco #1 online broker in Europe by executed orders

Revenues, mln

39.6

10.9

1H13 1H14

73.1

-0.5

13.2

32.5

27.9

2Q14

28.2

-0.3

4.3

18.7

5.5

1Q14

31.6

-0.3

5.6

21.0

5.3

4Q13

27.0

-0.3

5.6

16.6

5.1

3Q13

24.5

-0.3

4.8

13.5

6.5

2Q13

59.8

-0.3

5.8

15.5

13.4

1Q13

38.7

34.4

7.4

17.0

14.5

-0.6

9.9

-0.3

+0.4-0.3

+0.5

1H14

5.8

1H13

5.4

2Q14

5.7

1Q14

6.0

4Q13

6.0

3Q13

5.6

2Q13

5.2

1Q13

5.6

Margins (fees on customer orders(1)), euro

(1) Customer orders on registered securities only (equity, bond and derivatives)
(2) Executed orders includes all products

Executed orders(2), mln

+9.2%

-8.2%

+6.5%

1H14

12.8

1H13

11.8

2Q14

6.1

1Q14

6.7

4Q13

5.4

3Q13

4.9

2Q13

5.8

1Q13

6.0

16

Other

Net trading

Net fees

Net interest

+8.4%
Core revenues (NI excluded)

-13.7%

Managerial Data

+8.1%



Investing
Strong revenue growth supported by further increase in AuM both q/q and y/y.
Increased share of wallet of more profitable Guided products

Revenues, mln AuM eop (bn)

Guided products on total AuM, %

+3.4 p.p.+1.3 p.p.

1H14

30%

1H13

27%

2Q14

30%

1Q14

29%

4Q13

28%

3Q13

27%

2Q13

27%

1Q13

26%

17

+19.4%+6.3%

1H14

21.6

1H13

18.1

2Q14

21.6

1Q14

20.3

4Q13

19.5

3Q13

18.8

2Q13

18.1

1Q13

18.0

24,0 24,7 25,2
27,8 26,4

29,5

48,7

56,0

+14.8%

-0.4

1H14

+19.4%
+11.8%

48.3

55.5

-0.5

1H132Q14

29.3

-0.3

1Q14

26.2

-0.3

4Q13

27.6

-0.3

3Q13

25.0

-0.2

2Q13

24.5

-0.2

1Q13

23.8

-0.2

Other

Net fees

Managerial Data
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A Five Pillar Strategy
In continuity with our track record, minimising execution risk

19

Favouring Fineco advantageous
position to capture

ongoing market trends

Expanding the existing client base,
TFA and revenues, while maintaining

a stable operating cost base

1 Further develop, expand and train our PFA NETWORK

2 Continue to REPOSITION TFA towards higher value added products and services

3 Widen our brokerage PRODUCT OFFER and strengthen the OPERATING PLATFORMS

4 Continue to improve our integrated offer, functional to maintaining high level of
"TRANSACTIONAL" LIQUIDITY

5 Further exploit our OPERATING LEVERAGE and INTERNAL KNOW-HOW



Annex

20



P&L

mln 1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 1H13 1H14

Net interest income 48.4 47.5 41.3 43.1 58.3 57.6 95.9 115.9

Net commissions 41.2 40.6 39.6 45.4 47.7 49.3 81.8 97.0

Trading profit 9.0 6.8 6.1 6.4 7.1 5.8 15.8 12.9

Other 0.6 -0.9 -0.6 -4.0 -0.8 -0.8 -0.4 -1.6

Total revenues 99.1 94.1 86.3 90.9 112.3 112.0 193.2 224.3

Staff expenses -15.3 -15.7 -15.9 -16.5 -15.8 -16.1 -31.0 -31.8

Other admin. exp. net of recoveries -34.1 -30.4 -25.7 -27.3 -33.2 -36.3 -64.6 -69.4

D&A -1.7 -1.8 -1.9 -2.7 -1.9 -2.0 -3.5 -3.9

Operating expenses -51.2 -47.9 -43.6 -46.5 -50.8 -54.4 -99.0 -105.2

Gross operating profit 47.9 46.2 42.7 44.4 61.5 57.6 94.1 119.1

Provisions -2.7 2.3 -4.1 -11.6 -3.4 0.4 -0.4 -3.0

Loans write-downs -0.8 -0.6 -0.6 -1.3 -0.5 -0.8 -1.4 -1.3

Profits from investments 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Profit before taxes 44.4 48.0 38.0 31.5 57.6 57.2 92.4 114.8

Income taxes -17.4 -18.8 -14.9 -25.7 -20.7 -20.2 -36.1 -41.0

Net profit for the period 27.0 29.2 23.2 5.8 36.9 36.9 56.3 73.9

Normalised Net Income* 27.0 29.2 23.2 24.0 37.3 40.1 56.3 77.4

21

* Net profit plus non-recurring items. 4Q13: 18.2mln net (5.9mln gross, exceptional contribution to the Deposit Guarantee Fund and 13.9mln
additional IRES); 1Q14 0.4mln net and 2Q14 3.2mln net, both IPO-related costs



Details on Net Interest Income
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mln 1Q13
Volumes

& Margins
2Q13

Volumes

& Margins
3Q13

Volumes

& Margins
4Q13

Volumes

& Margins
1Q14

Volumes

& Margins
2Q14

Volumes

& Margins

Sight Deposits 34.0 9,634 34.3 9,717 34.2 10,208 36.9 10,527 51.8 10,950 52.1 11,319

Net Margin 1.43% 1.42% 1.33% 1.39% 1.92% 1.84%

Term Deposits -1.5 2,515 -2.9 2,479 -3.4 2,058 -3.1 1,876 -2.8 1,916 -3.2 1,942

Net Margin -0.23% -0.47% -0.66% -0.65% -0.59% -0.67%

Security Lending 12.4 1,815 10.7 1,548 4.2 1,373 2.3 1,486 2.2 1,516 2.1 1,383

Net Margin 2.70% 2.68% 1.16% 0.60% 0.59% 0.59%

Leverage - Long 1.5 103 1.5 103 1.3 88 1.7 112 1.8 122 2.2 151

Net Margin 6.06% 5.84% 5.99% 5.96% 5.99% 5.95%

Leverage - Short 0.9 97 0.7 77 0.7 79 0.8 82 0.8 90 0.7 78

Net Margin 3.79% 3.60% 3.60% 3.64% 3.55% 3.57%

Lendings 3.1 282 3.2 302 3.3 313 3.4 324 3.6 322 3.7 332

Net Margin 4.44% 4.26% 4.21% 4.25% 4.41% 4.44%

Other -2.2 0 0.0 0 1.0 0 1.2 0 0.9 0 0.1 0

Total 48.4 14,447 47.5 14,227 41.3 14,119 43.1 14,407 58.3 14,917 57.6 15,204

Volumes and margins: average of the period



Details on Net Commissions
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mln 1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14

Brokerage 17.0 15.5 13.5 16.6 21.0 18.7

o/w

Equity 15.0 12.7 11.0 13.4 18.1 15.0

Bond 2.3 2.6 1.3 2.4 2.2 2.8

Derivatives 2.3 2.3 2.0 2.0 2.3 1.9

Other commissions* -2.5 -2.1 -0.8 -1.2 -1.7 -1.0

Investing 24.0 24.7 25.2 27.8 26.4 29.5

o/w

Placement fees 2.6 2.8 1.7 2.3 2.1 2.2

Management fees 24.9 27.5 27.6 28.6 29.0 31.2

to PFA's -3.5 -5.5 -4.1 -3.0 -4.6 -3.8

Banking 0.2 0.6 1.1 1.3 0.6 1.3

Other -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 -0.4 -0.2 -0.2

Total 41.2 40.6 39.6 45.4 47.7 49.3

* Other commissions include security lending and other PFA commissions related to AuC



Revenue breakdown by Product Area
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mln 1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 1H13 1H14
Var.

2Q14/2Q13

Var.

2Q14/1Q14

Var.

1H14/1H13

Net interest income 34.6 34.3 35.6 37.8 52.1 52.1 68.9 104.2 52% 0% 51%

Net commissions 0.2 0.6 1.1 1.3 0.6 1.3 0.8 1.9 122% 134% 129%

Trading profit 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 1.2 1.5 10% -13% 20%

Other -0.3 -0.2 -0.4 -0.3 -0.3 -0.2 -0.5 -0.5 43% -24% 6%

Total Banking 35.1 35.3 36.9 39.6 53.2 53.8 70.4 107.0 52% 1% 52%

Net interest income 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net commissions 24.0 24.7 25.2 27.8 26.4 29.5 48.7 56.0 19% 12% 15%

Trading profit 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other -0.2 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.4 -0.5 22% 5% 21%

Total Investing 23.8 24.5 25.0 27.6 26.2 29.3 48.3 55.5 19% 12% 15%

Net interest income 14.5 13.4 6.5 5.1 5.3 5.5 27.9 10.8 -59% 4% -61%

Net commissions 17.0 15.5 13.5 16.6 21.0 18.7 32.5 39.6 21% -11% 22%

Trading profit 7.4 5.8 4.8 5.6 5.6 4.3 13.2 9.9 -26% -24% -25%

Other -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.5 -0.6 11% 3% 12%

Total Brokerage 38.7 34.4 24.5 27.0 31.6 28.2 73.1 59.8 -18% -11% -18%

Managerial Data



Breakdown TFA
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mln March 13 June 13 Sept. 13 Dec. 13 March 14 June 14

AUM 18,044 18,053 18,772 19,538 20,281 21,563

o/w Funds and Sicav 16,171 16,243 16,945 17,691 18,413 19,579

o/w Insurance 1,725 1,688 1,737 1,805 1,854 1,968

o/w GPM 148 122 90 42 15 15

AUC 10,496 10,616 10,890 11,550 12,074 11,903

o/w Equity 4,199 4,237 4,452 4,923 5,442 5,396

o/w Bond 6,176 6,280 6,347 6,546 6,558 6,429

o/w Other 121 99 92 81 75 77

Direct Deposits 12,325 12,286 12,482 12,518 13,251 13,731

o/w Sight 9,773 9,924 10,599 10,648 11,281 11,835

o/w Term 2,552 2,362 1,883 1,871 1,970 1,896

Total 40,865 40,955 42,144 43,607 45,607 47,196

o/wGuided Products & Services 4,608 4,865 5,156 5,546 5,875 6,533



Balance Sheet

mln March 13 June 13 Sept. 13 Dec. 13 March 14 June 14

Due from Banks 17,230 17,008 16,305 16,331 17,085 13,476

Customer Loans 551 561 550 641 669 696

Financial Assets 108 108 98 98 102 1,726

Tangible and Intangible Assets 106 106 107 108 108 109

Derivatives 96 158 160 179 131 36

Other Assets 239 223 245 325 219 271

Total Assets 18,330 18,164 17,465 17,682 18,314 16,313

Customer Deposits 12,529 12,497 12,744 12,732 13,474 13,911

Due to Banks 1,754 1,674 1,460 1,649 1,590 1,027

Securities in Issue 3,078 3,076 2,324 2,323 2,323 422

Derivatives 95 157 160 179 130 49

Funds and other Liabilities 400 371 366 381 341 433

Equity 474 390 413 419 456 472

Total Liabilities and Equity 18,330 18,164 17,465 17,682 18,314 16,313
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Main Financial Ratios
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March 13 June 13 Sept. 13 Dec. 13 March 14 June 14

PFA TFA/ PFA (mln) 14.3 14.1 14.4 14.8 15.3 15.7

AuM / TFA 44% 44% 45% 45% 44% 46%

CT1 / CET 1 Ratio 9.3% 9.8% 10.1% 12.2% 16.1% 19.5%

Leverage Ratio 1.6% 1.97%

1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14

Revenues per TFA (bps) 98.2 92.0 83.1 84.8 100.7 96.5

Adjusted Cost / income Ratio 51.7% 50.9% 50.5% 50.1% 44.7% 44.4%

Adjusted RoE 32.7% 35.2% 27.8% 26.4% 37.3% 39.0%


